
FALL TERM 2023 HIGHLIGHTS August 14, 2023 - December 8, 2023
Registration
Monday, May 15, 2023 Regular Course Registration Begins  
Friday, August 4, 2023 Late Course Registration Begins

Commencement
Thursday, September 21, 2023 Last Day to Avoid a Late Fee When Applying for December Graduation
Thursday, December 14, 2023 Commencement Ceremonies 

College Closed
Monday, September 4, 2023 Labor Day
Saturday, November 11, 2023 Veterans Day
Wednesday, November 22, 2023 - Sunday, November 26, Thanksgiving Break
Friday, December 15, 2023 - Monday, January 1, 2024 Winter Break

Friday, August 4, 2023 Student Services Open 9 AM to 5 PM
Thursday, August 10, 2023 Faculty Report/Work Day
Friday, August 11, 2023 Student Services Open 9 AM to 5 PM
Friday, August 18, 2023 Faculty Work Day

Parts of Term: Important Dates and Information
Full Term August 14, 2023 - December 8, 2023 (16 Weeks)
Thursday, August 3, 2023 Fee Due Date
Friday, August 4, 2023 - Sunday, August 20, 2023 Late Registration
Friday, August 11, 2023 - Sunday, August 20, 2023 Add/Drop: Week of Financial Responsibility
Monday, August 14, 2023 Full Term Begins; First Day of Class
Thursday, August 17, 2023 Last Day to Change to Audit Status
Thursday, August 17, 2023 Last Day to Submit a Major or Program Change (If Your First Class Begins in This Session)
Sunday, August 20, 2023 Last Day to Drop and Have Fees Adjusted
Thursday, October 26, 2023 Last Day to Withdraw with a Grade of "W"
Monday, December 4, 2023 - Friday, December 8, 2023 Final Exam Week
Friday, December 8, 2023 Final Day of Full Term
Monday, December 11, 2023 Final Grades Due at Noon; Faculty 1/2 Work Day

Session I August 14, 2023 - November 3, 2023 (12 Weeks)
Thursday, August 3, 2023 Fee Due Date
Friday, August 4, 2023 - Sunday, August 20, 2023 Late Registration
Friday, August 11, 2023 - Sunday, August 20, 2023 Add/Drop: Week of Financial Responsibility
Monday, August 14, 2023 Session I Begins; First Day of Class
Thursday, August 17, 2023 Last Day to Change to Audit Status
Thursday, August 17, 2023 Last Day to Submit a Major or Program Change (If Your First Class Begins in This Session)
Sunday, August 20, 2023 Last Day to Drop and Have Fees Adjusted
Thursday, October 5, 2023 Last Day to Withdraw with a Grade of "W"
Friday, November 3, 2023 Final Day of Session I
Monday, November 6, 2023 Final Grades Due at Noon

Session II September 11, 2023 - December 8, 2023 (12 Weeks)
Thursday, September 7, 2023 Fee Due Date
Friday, September 8, 2023 - Sunday, September 17, 2023 Late Registration
Friday, September 8, 2023 - Sunday, September 17, 2023 Add/Drop: Week of Financial Responsibility
Monday, September 11, 2023 Session II Begins; First Day of Class
Thursday, September 14, 2023 Last Day to Change to Audit Status
Thursday, September 14, 2023 Last Day to Submit a Major or Program Change (If Your First Class Begins in This Session)
Sunday, September 17, 2023 Las Day to Drop and Have Fees Adjusted
Thursday, November 2, 2023 Last Day to Withdraw with a Grade of "W"
Friday, December 8, 2023 Final Day of Session II
Monday, December 11, 2023 Final Grades Due at Noon; Faculty 1/2 Work Day

Minimester A August 14, 2023 - October 6, 2023 (8 Weeks)
Thursday, August 3, 2023 Fee Due Date
Friday, August 4, 2023 - Sunday, August 20, 2023 Late Registration
Friday, August 11, 2023 - Sunday, August 20, 2023 Add/Drop: Week of Financial Responsibility
Monday, August 14, 2023 Minimester A Begins; First Day of Class
Thursday, August 17, 2023 Last Day to Change to Audit Status
Thursday, August 17, 2023 Last Day to Submit a Major or Program Change (If Your First Class Begins in This Session)
Sunday, August 20, 2023 Last Day to Drop and Have Fees Adjusted
Thursday, September 14, 2023 Last Day to Withdraw with a Grade of "W"
Friday, October 6, 2023 Final Day of Minimester A
Monday, October 9, 2023 Final Grades Due at Noon

Minimester B October 9, 2023 - December 8, 2023 (8 Weeks)
Thursday, October 5, 2023 Fee Due Date
Friday, October 6, 2023 - Sunday, October 15, 2023 Late Registration
Friday, October 6, 2023 - Sunday, October 15, 2023 Add/Drop: Week of Financial Responsibility
Monday, October 9, 2023 Minimester B Begins; First Day of Class
Thursday, October 12, 2023 Last Day to Change to Audit Status
Thursday, October 12, 2023 Last Day to Submit a Major or Program Change (If Your First Class Begins in This Session)
Sunday, October 15, 2023 Last Day to Drop and Have Fees Adjusted
Thursday, November 16, 2023 Last Day to Withdraw with a Grade of "W"
Friday, December 8, 2023 Final Day of Minimester B
Monday, December 11, 2023 Final Grades Due at Noon; Faculty 1/2 Work Day
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College Open EFSC will be open with limited staffing on the following dates:



SPRING TERM 2024 HIGHLIGHTS January 8, 2024 - May 3, 2024
Registration
Monday, October 23, 2023 Priority Course Registration Begins  
Monday, November 6, 2023 Regular Course Registration Begins  
Friday, December 8, 2023 Late Course Registration Begins

Commencement
Thursday, February 22, 2024 Last Day to Avoid a Late Fee When Applying for May Graduation
Thursday, May 9, 2024 Commencement Ceremonies 

College Closed
Friday, December 15, 2023 - Monday, January 1, 2024 Winter Break
Monday, January 15, 2024 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Monday, March 25, 2024 - Sunday, March 31, 2024 Spring Break

Thursday, January 4, 2024 Faculty Report/Work Day
Friday, January 5, 2024 Student Services Open 9 AM to 5 PM
Friday, February 23, 2024 Faculty Work Day

Parts of Term: Important Dates and Information
Full Term January 8, 2024 - May 3, 2024 (16 Weeks)
Thursday, December 7, 2023 Fee Due Date
Friday, December 8, 2023 - Sunday, January 14, 2024 Late Registration
Friday, January 5, 2024 - Sunday, January 14, 2024 Add/Drop: Week of Financial Responsibility
Monday, January 8, 2024 Full Term Begins; First Day of Class
Thursday, January 11, 2024 Last Day to Change to Audit Status
Thursday, January 11, 2024 Last Day to Submit a Major or Program Change (If Your First Class Begins in This Session)
Sunday, January 14, 2024 Last Day to Drop and Have Fees Adjusted
Thursday, March 21, 2024 Last Day to Withdraw with a Grade of "W"
Monday, April 29, 2024 - Friday, May 3, 2024 Final Exam Week
Friday, May 3, 2024 Final Day of Full Term
Monday, May 6, 2024 Final Grades Due at Noon; Faculty 1/2 Work Day

Session I January 8, 2024 - April 5, 2024 (12 Weeks)
Thursday, December 7, 2023 Fee Due Date
Friday, December 8, 2023 - Sunday, January 14, 2024 Late Registration
Friday, January 5, 2024 - Sunday, January 14, 2024 Add/Drop: Week of Financial Responsibility
Monday, January 8, 2024 Session I Begins; First Day of Class
Thursday, January 11, 2024 Last Day to Change to Audit Status
Thursday, January 11, 2024 Last Day to Submit a Major or Program Change (If Your First Class Begins in This Session)
Sunday, January 14, 2024 Last Day to Drop and Have Fees Adjusted
Thursday, February 29, 2024 Last Day to Withdraw with a Grade of "W"
Friday, April 5, 2024 Final Day of Session I
Monday, April 8, 2024 Final Grades Due at Noon

Session II February 5, 2024 - May 3, 2024 (12 Weeks)
Thursday, February 1, 2024 Fee Due Date
Friday, February 2, 2024 - Sunday, February 11, 2024 Late Registration
Friday, February 2, 2024 - Sunday, February 11, 2024 Add/Drop: Week of Financial Responsibility
Monday, February 5, 2024 Session II Begins; First Day of Class
Thursday, February 8, 2024 Last Day to Change to Audit Status
Thursday, February 8, 2024 Last Day to Submit a Major or Program Change (If Your First Class Begins in This Session)
Sunday, February 11, 2024 Las Day to Drop and Have Fees Adjusted
Thursday, April 4, 2024 Last Day to Withdraw with a Grade of "W"
Friday, May 3, 2024 Final Day of Session II
Monday, May 6, 2024 Final Grades Due at Noon; Faculty 1/2 Work Day

Minimester A January 8, 2024 - March 1, 2024 (8 Weeks)
Thursday, December 7, 2023 Fee Due Date
Friday, December 8, 2023 - Sunday, January 14, 2024 Late Registration
Friday, January 5, 2024 - Sunday, January 14, 2024 Add/Drop: Week of Financial Responsibility
Monday, January 8, 2024 Minimester A Begins; First Day of Class
Thursday, January 11, 2024 Last Day to Change to Audit Status
Thursday, January 11, 2024 Last Day to Submit a Major or Program Change (If Your First Class Begins in This Session)
Sunday, January 14, 2024 Last Day to Drop and Have Fees Adjusted
Thursday, February 8, 2024 Last Day to Withdraw with a Grade of "W"
Friday, March 1, 2024 Final Day of Minimester A
Monday, March 4, 2024 Final Grades Due at Noon

Minimester B March 4, 2024 - May 3, 2024 (8 Weeks)
Thursday, February 29, 2024 Fee Due Date
Friday, March 1, 2024 - Sunday, March 10, 2024 Late Registration
Friday, March 1, 2024 - Sunday, March 10, 2024 Add/Drop: Week of Financial Responsibility
Monday, March 4, 2024 Minimester B Begins; First Day of Class
Thursday, March 7, 2024 Last Day to Change to Audit Status
Thursday, March 7, 2024 Last Day to Submit a Major or Program Change (If Your First Class Begins in This Session)
Sunday, March 10, 2024 Last Day to Drop and Have Fees Adjusted
Thursday, April 11, 2024 Last Day to Withdraw with a Grade of "W"
Friday, May 3, 2024 Final Day of Minimester B
Monday, May 6, 2024 Final Grades Due at Noon; Faculty 1/2 Work Day
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College Open EFSC will be open with limited staffing on the following dates:



SUMMER TERM 2024 HIGHLIGHTS May 13, 2024 - August 2, 2024
Registration
Monday, March 18, 2024 Priority Course Registration Begins  
Monday, April 1, 2024 Regular Course Registration Begins  
Friday, May 3, 2024 Late Course Registration Begins

Commencement
Thursday, June 6, 2024 Last Day to Apply for Early Degree Posting
Thursday, June 27 2024 Last Day to Apply for August Degree Posting

College Closed
Monday, May 27, 2024 Memorial Day
Thursday, July 4, 2024 Independence Day

Parts of Term: Important Dates and Information
Session A May 13, 2024 - August 2, 2024 (12 Weeks)
Thursday, May 2, 2024 Fee Due Date
Friday, May 3, 2024 - Sunday, May 19, 2024 Late Registration
Friday, May 10, 2024 - Sunday, May 19, 2024 Add/Drop: Week of Financial Responsibility
Monday, May 13, 2024 Session A Begins; First Day of Class
Thursday, May 16, 2024 Last Day to Change to Audit Status
Thursday, May 16, 2024 Last Day to Submit a Major or Program Change (If Your First Class Begins in This Session)
Sunday, May 19, 2024 Last Day to Drop and Have Fees Adjusted
Monday, July 8, 2024 Last Day to Withdraw with a Grade of "W"
Friday, August 2, 2024 Final Day of Session A
Monday, August 5, 2024 Final Grades Due at Noon

Session B May 13, 2024 - June 21, 2024 (6 Weeks)
Thursday, May 2, 2024 Fee Due Date
Friday, May 3, 2024 - Sunday, May 19, 2024 Late Registration
Friday, May 10, 2024 - Sunday, May 19, 2024 Add/Drop: Week of Financial Responsibility
Monday, May 13, 2024 Session B Begins; First Day of Class
Thursday, May 16, 2024 Last Day to Change to Audit Status
Thursday, May 16, 2024 Last Day to Submit a Major or Program Change (If Your First Class Begins in This Session)
Sunday, May 19, 2024 Last Day to Drop and Have Fees Adjusted
Thursday, June 6, 2024 Last Day to Withdraw with a Grade of "W"
Friday, June 21, 2024 Final Day of Session B
Monday, June 24, 2024 Final Grades Due at Noon

Session C June 10, 2024 - August 2, 2024 (8 Weeks)
Thursday, June 6, 2024 Fee Due Date
Friday, June 7, 2024 - Sunday, June 16, 2024 Late Registration
Friday, June 7, 2024 - Sunday, June 16, 2024 Add/Drop: Week of Financial Responsibility
Monday, June 10, 2024 Session C Begins; First Day of Class
Thursday, June 13, 2024 Last Day to Change to Audit Status
Thursday, June 13, 2024 Last Day to Submit a Major or Program Change (If Your First Class Begins in This Session)
Sunday, June 16, 2024 Las Day to Drop and Have Fees Adjusted
Thursday, July 11, 2024 Last Day to Withdraw with a Grade of "W"
Friday, August 2, 2024 Final Day of Session C
Monday, August 5, 2024 Final Grades Due at Noon

Session D June 24, 2024 - August 2, 2024 (6 Weeks)
Thursday, June 20, 2024 Fee Due Date
Friday, June 21, 2024 - Monday, July 1, 2024 Late Registration
Friday, June 21, 2024 - Monday, July 1, 2024 Add/Drop: Week of Financial Responsibility
Monday, June 24, 2024 Session D Begins; First Day of Class
Thursday, June 27, 2024 Last Day to Change to Audit Status
Thursday, June 27, 2024 Last Day to Submit a Major or Program Change (If Your First Class Begins in This Session)
Monday, July 1, 2024 Last Day to Drop and Have Fees Adjusted
Thursday, July 18, 2024 Last Day to Withdraw with a Grade of "W"
Friday, August 2, 2024 Final Day of Session D
Monday, August 5, 2024 Final Grades Due at Noon
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